

## Surrey Heath Borough Council

Surrey Heath House Knoll Road Camberley Surrey GU15 3HD Telephone: (01276) 707100

Facsimile: (01276) 707177 DX: 32722 Camberley Web Site: www.surreyheath.gov.uk

Division: Corporate

Please ask for: Eddie Scott

**Direct Tel:** 01276 707335

E-Mail: democratic.services@surreyheath.gov.uk

### All Members of the LICENSING COMMITTEE

The following papers have been added to the agenda for the above meeting.

They were not available for publication with the rest of the agenda.

Yours sincerely

**Damian Roberts** Chief Executive

#### **SUPPLEMENTARY PAPERS**

**Pages** 

#### 5 **Review of Hackney Carriage Fares**

3 - 4

Hackney Carriage Fares - Revised Annex E



Annex E (Revised)			
Proposed Hackney Carriage (Taxi) Fare T	ariff		
Tariff 1 Day rate		Tariff 2	
Monday to Saturday 7am-11pm		Sunday 7am-11pm	
First 1210 yards	£3.60	First 880 yards	£3.80
5x0.20	£1.00	10x.20	£2.00
1st Mile	£4.60	1st Mile	£5.80
2nd Mile	£7.80	2nd Mile	£9.80
5 Miles	£17.40	5 Miles	£21.80
Equivalent per Mile	£3.20	Equivalent per Mile	£4.00
Waiting 32 Seconds	£0.20	Waiting 25.6 Seconds	£0.20
Per Hour	£22.50	Per Hour	£0.20 £28.12
rei noui	122.30	Рег поиг	120.12
Tariff 3 Night Rate		Tariff 4 Festive Period	
11pm-7am Includes Public and Bank Holidays		11pm 24/12 to 7am 26/12 & 11pm 31/12 to 7am 01/01	
First 660 yards	£3.90	First 1210 yards	£7.20
10x0.30	£3.00	5x0.40	£2.00
1st Mile	£6.90	1st Mile	£9.20
2nd Mile	£11.70	2nd Mile	£15.60
5 Miles	£26.10	5 Miles	£34.80
Equivalent per Mile	£4.80	Equivalent per Mile	£6.40
Waiting 32 Seconds	.30	Waiting 32 Seconds	£0.40
Per Hour	£33.75	Per Hour	£45.00
_			
Luggage in excess of 1 piece	£0.25	People in excess of 1	£0.25
Pre-booking	£1.20	Fouling vehicle interior	£50.00
Fouling vehicle exterior	£20.00		

# **Important**

If the journey takes the taxi outside the Borough of Surrey Heath, the driver MUST still charge in accordance with the above scales unless he / she has agreed otherwise with the hirer before the journey has started.

Please note that drivers are prohibited from having meters calibrated so as to change tariff